

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY


Divisional Office
Personnel Branch
Raipur (C.G)-492008

OFFICE ORDER NO: RPB/1959/ 2019 Date 11-10-2019

CORRIGENDUM

In this Officer Order No. RPB/1030/2019 Dated 09-10-2019 the posts under the column "Transferred/Posted as" in favour of candidates at Sr. No. 2, 3, & 5 has been mentioned as "Goods Guard, Pay Matrix Level-5" instead of 'Sr. Goods Guard, Pay Matrix Level-6' and under the both Column "Present Details of staff Transferred & Transferred/Posted as" in favour of candidate at Sr. No.4 has been mentioned as "Goods Guard, Pay Matrix Level-5" instead of 'Sr. Goods Guard, Pay Matrix Level-6' and under the column "Transferred/Posted as" in favour of candidates at Sr. No. 2 & 6 has been mentioned as 'Bill Unit No. 03236' instead of ' Bill Unit No. 03235' due to typographical errors.

Now, it may be read as "Sr. Goods Guard, Pay Matrix Level-6 & Bill Unit No. 03235. Other terms and condition in the above office order remain the same.


(Sangram Soren)
Divl. Personnel Officer
For, Sr. Divl Personnel Officer
Date: 11-10-2019

No: E/ PB/ R/ CDR/2017/85

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. Sr DOM(Co-Ord)/R
2. DC/SECRMC/ R, DS/AISCSTREA/R, DS/SECROBCREA/R
3. Available in web-site of [http:// www.secr.indianrailways.gov.in](http://www.secr.indianrailways.gov.in), link as Home page-About us-Division/Workshop-Raipur-Personnel-Transfer/Posting order.


For, Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer